

State Bank of Pakistan (SBP BSC) Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. GSD (PROC III) /76327 /Furniture /2020-21

- 1. The State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) intends to procure **Supply of Furniture for Model Examination Hall at SBP BSC North Nazimabad**. Sealed bids are invited from all eligible Bidders meeting the following eligibility criteria:
 - a. Bidder must be original manufacturer / supplier of furniture in Pakistan;
 - b. Bidder must show proof of supply of custom-made furniture to minimum three (03) customers in Pakistan during any of the last 3 years;
 - c. Bidder must have Annual Sales Volume/Gross Turnover of at least three (03) million rupees, in any of last three (03) financial years;
 - d. Bidder must be registered with Income and Sales Tax Department and also appear on Active taxpayers List (ATL) of FBR;
 - e. Bidder shall not be blacklisted or in litigation or in breach of performance with SBP or any Government Organization.
- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available against payment of **Rs. 1,000/-** (non-refundable) in the form of payment order / demand draft drawn in favor of SBP BSC (Bank) for the interested bidders on submission of a written application from the address given below from 09:00 am to 5:30 pm after publication of IFB till closing thereof.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on or before **Tuesday**, **October 27**, **2020**, **11:00** am. Bids will be opened on same day on **11:30** am at 4th Floor, General Services Department, BSC House, State Bank of Pakistan, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi –Pakistan. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and SBP websites at http://www.ppra.org.pk and http://www.sbp.org.pk.

Joint Director

Procurement Division - III, General Services Department, State Bank of Pakistan (SBP BSC) SBP 4th Floor BSC House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi-74000, Phone: (92-21)-33115415 & 5472, Facsimile: (92-21)-99221176

Email: gsd.proc-III@sbp.org.pk, Website: www.sbp.org.pk